adoption of TAS 21 from 1 January 2013 is not expected to have a significant impact on the Company’s
reported assets, liabilities or retained earnings.

TFRS 8 - Operating segments

The principal change introduced by TFRS 8 is the introduction of the concept of presenting operating
segments based on the information that internally is provided to the Group/Company’s chief operating
decision maker. Since the change in accounting policy only impacts disclosure aspects, there is no impact on
the Group/Company’s financial statements.

SiS Distribution (Thailan) Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012 and 2011

  118 | Annual Report 2012 | SiS Distribution (Thailand) Plc.

34 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2011 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the
2012 financial statements as follows:

 2011
 Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements
   Before

reclass.

Reclass.
   After

   reclass.
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
   After

  reclass.
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial
   position
Other receivables - 547,481 547,481 - 313,029 313,029
Other account receivable
   from Reven
Department

352,648 (352,648) - 207,413 (207,413) -

Other current assets 209,060 (194,833) 14,227 114,307 (105,616) 8,691
Other payables 31,977 138,175 170,152 27,645 136,491 164,136
Other current liabilities 155,464 (138,175) 17,289 150,311 (136,491) 13,820
  -  -

Statement of

comprehensive

   income
Administrative expenses 504,853 (52,559) 452,294 450,734 (13,137) 437,597
Loss on exchange rate - 52,559 52,559 - 13,137 13,137
  -  -

The reclassifications have been made in order to comply with the classification set out in the Pronouncement
of the Department of Business Development “Determination of times in the financial statement B.E. 2554”
dated 28 September 2011.

119 | รายงานประจําปี 2555 | บมจ. เอสไอเอสดิสทริบิวชัน่ (ประเทศไทย)

	Content
	Vision
	Summary of Financial Statements
	Message from the Board
	General Information
	Organization Structure
	Board of Directors
	Management and Company Secretary
	Subsidiary Company and Related Company
	IT Industry Outlook
	Competition
	Milestones of operation in 2012